

Stacie Cwik

Skills & Drills Workshop September 23, 2023 Agility at the Farm

Stacie found agility in 2009 (after giving up years of competitive horseback riding) with her first dog, a Norwich Terrier named Riley. She was immediately hooked and has spent the last 10 years traveling around the country to work with many high-level agility instructors. Her border collie, UNO, who competed on 3 world teams and won 6 national championships, just wrapped up his career in 2021 and she is starting her next agility journey with her young border collies, Classic and Numi.

Stacie philosophy for agility is highly analytical. She does not believe in a "one size fits all" approach. Problem solving is one of her favorite parts of dog training (and life). She firmly believes in working with each individual team to help them be successful at their goals. Stacie teaches weekly classes and monthly workshops in Northern IL and on occasions travels to teach seminars. She works a full-time job in Marketing and earned her MBA in August 2022.

Stacie will be presenting a workshop at the Farm on Saturday September 23, 2023. The day is divided into two 4 hour sessions with 5 working spots per session. Session will consist of skills and drills work along with some course work. Stacie does a great job of working with each individual team at their experience level.

Fill out and sign the registration form and return it with your deposit of \$75 to reserve a spot. Checks should be made out to Agility at the Farm and mailed to:

Ann Newquist, 3N630 Roberts Rd, Campton Hills, IL 60119 arnewq@gmail.com

Final payment must be made by September 10, 2023

Name:				
Email:		Phone_		
Dog's Name:	Breed:	Age:	Competition Level:	
8AM - 12PM Wo	orking Spot \$175	8AM - 1	2PM Auditing Spot \$50	
1PM - 5PM Work	1PM - 5PM Working Spot \$175		1PM - 5PM Auditing Spot \$50	

Disclaimer and Waiver of Liability

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily signed up for dog training activities with Agility at the Farm, Inc. I am aware that there are inherent risks and hazards involved with and around dogs, and I am voluntarily participating in the activities with the knowledge of these potential dangers. I am not relying on Agility at the Farm, Inc., or Jacquie Kramer or Stacie Cwik to prevent any loss or injury to myself or my dog(s). In order to participate in Agility at the Farm, Inc. training classes or to rent the facilities for individual training, I, being fully informed of risks and hazards, agree to assume ALL RISK OF SUCH OCCURRENCE.

I hereby waive any and all claims or actions I or my guardians, representative or assigns may have against Stacie Cwik, Agility at the Farm, Inc. or Jacquie Kramer and agree to release Stacie Cwik, Agility at the Farm, Inc. and Jacquie Kramer from liability in any and all personal injuries to myself, my dog(s), children in my charge, or harm to property causes directly or indirectly by any acts that might occur in conjunction with dog training classes, agility obstacles or from the facility or grounds on which it sits, or any other structure on the property located at 8N861 Burlington Road, Campton Hills, IL, even if caused by alleged negligence by Stacie Cwik, Agility at the Farm, Inc. or Jacquie Kramer, visiting parties, or any other person(s).

I also agree to assume sole responsibility for injury or damage caused by myself, children in my charge, or by the dog I own or handle during participation in Agility at the Farm, Inc. classes, events and activities and further indemnify, defend, and hold Stacie Cwik, Agility at the Farm, Inc. or Jacquie Kramer harmless from any damage, loss, liability, or expense, including legal costs and attorney fees, which result from damage caused by myself, children in my charge, or the dog I own or handle.

RELEASE of LIABILITY: I have carefully read this release of liability and fully understand the contents thereof. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between Agility at the Farm Inc., and me and I agree to it of my own free will.

Cancellation Policy

If you cancel your reservation after September 10, 2023 your fees will be refunded **ONLY** if your spot can be filled with an eligible participant. We will keep a waitlist, but if we cannot fill your spot, you will **FORFEIT 100%** of the total fees paid. If your spot is filled you will have option of a refund or credit toward next seminar.

I have read the above cancellation policy and I agree to all terms. I understand that there are no exceptions to the policy regardless of the reason for the cancellation. I understand that cancellation after September 10, 2023 may result in my receiving NO REFUND if my spot cannot be filled from the waiting list. I also understand that I may not give nor sell my spot to another person.

Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:		_	
Address:		_	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	